RECENT RESEARCHES IN AMERICAN MUSIC « VOLUMES XIII and XIV

Victor Pelissier

PELISSIER’S
COLUMBIAN MELODIES

Music for the New York
and Philadelphia Theaters

Edited by Karl Kroeger

R

A-R EDITIONS, INC. « MADISON



Contents

Preface

The American Musical Theater at the Turn of the Nineteenth Century

The Life and Career of Victor Pelissier
The Music of Victor Pelissier
Pelissier’s Columbian Melodies
Editorial Methods
Critical Commentary
Acknowledgments
Notes

Plate I

Plate II

Plate III

THEATER Music

March
in Adelgitha by Matthew Gregory Lewis

Bright Orb That Rulst Th’aethereal Way

in Alzuma, or The Death of Pizarro by Arthur Murphy
Air

in The Archers

Dances
March
Nuptial Procession March
Overture
in The Bridal Ring by Frederick Reynolds

Believe Me, Sir
in The Deaf Lover by Frederick Pilon

The Bird When Summer Charms No More
Few Are The Joys
in Edwin & Angelina by Elihu Hubbard Smith

Fandango
in Gil Blas

He Who His Country’s Liv’'ry Wears
When A Woman Hears The Sound Of The Drum And Fife
in Glory of Columbia by William Dunlap

The Archer’s Tune
[I Hate To Learn The Ebb Of Time]
What Groans Shall Yonder Vallies Fill
in The Lady of the Lake by Edmund John Eyre

At First How Humble
in The Merry Gardener by William Dunlap
Allemande
in The Milliners
Dance
My Cruel Love To Danger Go

Negro Dance
in Obi, or Three Fingered Jack

vii
vil
xii
XV
xviii
Xviil
XXVii
Xxvii
XXX
XXXi

12
13
15

21

26
32

36

37
43

48
49
50

52
58

59

63



Dances
Overture
St. Agnes’s Well
[Whither Strays My Lover]
in The Peasant Boy by William Dimond
Kind Zephyr
in The Sicilian Romance by Henry Siddons
Ah Why On Quebec’s Bloody Plain
Hope Gentle Hope
ILaughISing
in Sterne’s Maria by William Dunlap
A Dance
in The Tale of Mystery by Thomas Holcroft

Dry Those Eyes
Storm

in The Tempest by William Shakespeare
"Tis Far Away O’er Yonder Plains

in Valentine & Orson by Thomas Dibden

INDEPENDENT VocAL Music

A Glee

The Host That Fights For Liberty
AJustice] Am

Ode On The Passions

Return Oh Love!

The Sweet Blue-Eye’d Maid

INDEPENDENT INSTRUMENTAL MusIC

Allemande

A Grand Overture
Hornpipe [in Bb] Major
Hornpipe [in C Major]
Hornpipe [in G Major]
March

Rondo

Waltz

A New Waltz

68
75
78

81

86
89
96

102

103
106

110

115
121
126
129
138
145

153
154
164
164
165
165
169
176
177



63

NEGRO DANCE

In

OBI, or THREE FINGERED JACK

Allegro

:m‘_

V)
L4

" o

7

>

10

[\

174
4

17

Il
19}

1
Y
— =
| 4 1 1 1

T
1™y

0
{HV
(),

D]
r

1T

15

v &

D

¥

>
Tl .5 ||
&
L TTe
“ [ W O8
N
VRN (VI
[
H (VI
r ”.hv
K \
N ———

o S on
QU
ta mw H
N
Q
[ 1NN TTe
m
M
| 'n (8
ol (VIR
[ ta g
(VI o
e
L4t .
T a
| 1HIR ]
=HH
L
e
o
~N
-
n U of0)]
e




