## Victor Pelissier

## PELISSIER'S COLUMBIAN MELODIES

Music for the New York and Philadelphia Theaters

Edited by Karl Kroeger



A-R EDITIONS, INC. • MADISON

## Contents

Preface	vii
The American Musical Theater at the Turn of the Nineteenth Century	vii
The Life and Career of Victor Pelissier	ix
The Music of Victor Pelissier	xii
Pelissier's Columbian Melodies	xv
Editorial Methods	xviii
Critical Commentary	xviii
Acknowledgments	xxvii
Notes Plate I	XXVII
Plate II	XXIX
Plate III	xxx xxxi
THEATER MUSIC	AAAI
March in Addition Notice Control in the Control in	1
in Adelgitha by Matthew Gregory Lewis	
Bright Orb That Rulst Th'aethereal Way	2
in Alzuma, or The Death of Pizarro by Arthur Murphy	
Air	5
in The Archers	
Dances	7
March	12
Nuptial Procession March	13
Overture	15
in <i>The Bridal Ring</i> by Frederick Reynolds	
Believe Me, Sir	21
in <i>The Deaf Lover</i> by Frederick Pilon	
The Bird When Summer Charms No More	26
Few Are The Joys	32
in Edwin & Angelina by Elihu Hubbard Smith	
Fandango	36
in Gil Blas	
He Who His Country's Liv'ry Wears	37
When A Woman Hears The Sound Of The Drum And Fife	43
in Glory of Columbia by William Dunlap	
The Archer's Tune	48
[I Hate To Learn The Ebb Of Time]	49
What Groans Shall Yonder Vallies Fill	50
in The Lady of the Lake by Edmund John Eyre	
At First How Humble	52
in The Merry Gardener by William Dunlap	
Allemande	58
in The Milliners	
Dance	59
My Cruel Love To Danger Go	60
Negro Dance	63
in Obi, or Three Fingered Jack	

Dances	64
Overture	68
St. Agnes's Well	75
[Whither Strays My Lover] in <i>The Peasant Boy</i> by William Dimond	78
Kind Zephyr in <i>The Sicilian Romance</i> by Henry Siddons	81
Ah Why On Quebec's Bloody Plain	86
Hope Gentle Hope	89
I Laugh I Sing	96
in <i>Sterne's Maria</i> by William Dunlap	
A Dance	102
in The Tale of Mystery by Thomas Holcroft	
Dry Those Eyes	103
Storm	106
in The Tempest by William Shakespeare	
'Tis Far Away O'er Yonder Plains in Valentine & Orson by Thomas Dibden	110
Independent Vocal Music	
A Glee	115
The Host That Fights For Liberty	121
A Justice I Am	126
Ode On The Passions	129
Return Oh Love!	138
The Sweet Blue-Eye'd Maid	145
Independent Instrumental Music	
Allemande	153
A Grand Overture	154
Hornpipe [in Bb] Major	164
Hornpipe [in C Major]	164
Hornpipe [in G Major]	165
March	165
Rondo	169
Waltz	176
A New Waltz	177

## **NEGRO DANCE**

In OBI, or THREE FINGERED JACK

